PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7100460	
Patent Number:	8677808	
Patent Number:	8410426	
Patent Number:	7588725	
Patent Number:	8414774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085534127

Email: daniel.bedell@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL BEDELL

Address Line 1: 5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL BEDELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Bedell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PATENT 506113494 REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0364

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Certificate of Merger - BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES INC. 06012020#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES INC. 06012020#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES INC. 06012020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0365

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT
8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

3038546 8100M SR# 20205298307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juney 10 Source Secretary of Same

Authentication: 203020561

Date: 06-01-20

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0366 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 06:01/2020
FILED 08:09 AM 06:01/2020
SR 20205298307 - File Number 3038546

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC. (a Delaware corporation),

WITH AND INTO

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

* * * * *

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name, state of formation and type of entity of each of the merging entities is set forth as follows:

Name	State of Formation	Form of Entity
Biocius Life Sciences, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
Agilent Technologies, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

- 2. <u>Approval of Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the merging entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. <u>Name of Surviving Entity</u>. The entity surviving the merger is Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be the certificate of incorporation of Agilent Technologies, Inc.
- 5. <u>Document on File.</u> The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Entity, which is located at 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95051.
- 6. <u>Copy To Be Furnished</u>. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of June 1, 2020.

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0367 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of June

1, 2020, by a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Entity.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

P. Diana Chiu

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel &

Assistant Secretary

[CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - BIOCIUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.]

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 06/18/2020